



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

THRISSUR - 680 596

PHONE: 0487 - 2207650, 2207664 FAX: 0487 - 2206770

No: 43224/2023/Schools and Centres/KUHS

Date : 18-06-2024

<u>Notification</u> <u>Faculty Development Program for Pharmacy Faculty -Phase II-Batch I</u>

Kerala University of Health Sciences is conducting training programs in two phases through Academic Staff College at the University headquarters for the faculty of all streams except medical to implement regular faculty development programs in the colleges affiliated to KUHS.

Faculty Development program in affiliated colleges aims at introducing regular faculty development programs to raise the capacity of faculty members in developing a scientific and structured teaching learning process for the undergraduate and post graduate courses in their own institutions.

Objectives:

- 1. Identification of core faculty trainers in Pharmacy stream
- 2. Development of curriculum, modules and other training material
- 3. Establishment of Faculty Development Units (FDU) in all colleges
- 4. Identification of top and mid-level faculty committed to the improvement in TL process
- 5. Training of these faculty members at University level
- 6. College level trainings under mutual monitoring
- 7. Feedback analysis, Evaluation and Innovations

Eligibility Criteria:

Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences institutions affiliated to Kerala University of Health Sciences, With FEP Number is eligible to attend the program. Three teachers from each pharmacy college is permitted to register and attend the program. No need to register from colleges where three teachers have already attended this faculty development program.

Topic: "Faculty Development Program in Medical Education Technology"

Duration of Program: 3 days

Date & time 27th ,28th & 29th June 2024

Mode of Class: Classes will be organized in offline mode at the University headquarters Thrissur by the Academic Staff College

Venue- Academic Staff College ,Vigyan Bhavan, KUHS.

Course Fees: Nil

Number of Seats: 30

Last date for registration :25/06/2024



Approval Criteria: The application should be routed through the Principal. Direct application will not be entertained.

How to apply? Log on to <u>www.kuhs.ac.in</u>

Those who require free accommodation on a twin-sharing basis at KUHS may inform us through mail shpps@kuhs.ac.in, simulationhead@kuhs.ac.in at the earliest with time of arrival.

Registrar

hrissu